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Don Fredericks was a happy cross
country coach as he came home from
the Sterling Invitational last Saturday. -
"Every single kid ran well,"
"Fredericks said, "We're peaking per-
* fectly. This is the fun part of lhe'scq-
son for runners, because you 're close
10 bcmg as good as you re going to

- be.”
The Leafs wﬂl gnve ewdcnce of how
" good they might be in front of the

home -fans this Saturday: momning,.
when they host the NCIC meet at'

. Richmond Hill Park.

Geneseo's girls were third, at Ster-"
ling, where, Fredericks said, the field . X
- included four of the state’s eight best ...:.

teams,’ .

"We competcd very, very well ¥
Fredericks said. "We had a problem, -
though. The girls got out fast, but
didn't pack, That was the first time we
didn’. pack, and we talked about that,
Sdll, our pcrfonnancc there was a
good way 10 go into the NCIC meet."

It’s Geneseo's boys who will be of
. particular interest Saturday, because
. they’ll be under the gun. Princeton,

" the state’s second-ranked Class A °

team, should challenge their NCIC
. supremacy severaly; LaSalle-Peru
. could, too, if it can find pack runncrs

to stay close to its talented Almaraz-

* brothers.

"The key for our boys will be to
pack it up and be aggressive, but not
overly so," Fredericks said, "Running

on our course is a tremendous ad--

vantage for us."

Fredericks explained that none of
the other NCIC teams have run-on
Richmond Hill this season, "If you go
out too fast," Fredericks said, "the
hills will kill you.

head mto payoff

::1
the Actmn

By Keith Brake

"Rxghl now," Fredcncks said, "I feel
real good aboul lhe meet d .



. GIRLS{ 18,33) RESLLTS

' WIMMIMG TIME! 12328

1 . CONANT 71 (- &- 13- 13- &1- E6- 92- 48-)
2 . SCHAUMBURG X (- 4- @S- 22- 24- 33- 37- 76-,
3 . GEMESES 37 (- 18- 15- 18- 25- 28- %1- B6-)
3 . YORK 131 (- 3- @9- 34- 36- 38- 43- 51-)
S . BELYIDEFE 178 (- 1- 7- S9- S5- B62- 63~ 75-)
3 . STERLIMG zas (- 8- 11- S3- Bl- 74- 31-163-7
7 . 10WA CITY (- 17- 27- 45- B3- 73- 79- &4-)
3 . MOLIME T {- 16- ¥5- S8- 60- 67~ 73~ 36-J
a ., EAST MCOLIME 3 (- 14- i5- S7- &3- &83- 8- ©8-)
@ . = 4 (-~ 23- 45- 47- 33- 95- @8- 9-)
3 . ;- 32- 33- SE- 83-135- ©- ©-)
2. 373 (- &5- 453- 7r-107-1194- ©- ©-)
T 333 (- 31- 80~ &6- 37- 83- ©- 9-2
19 . 334 (- S5- 39-118-115-1334- 8- 8-
s 303 (- 44- 78- 85- 86-193-111-121-)
1z . 448 (- S4- S5- SI-117-iz5- ©- 98-
17 453 (- 55- 55-192-193-104-183- 8-,
12 . BOYLAM i, (- SE- 63-i03-118-125~186-139=)
13, DEKALS 486 (- 40- 7&-123-124-127- 8- ©-J
23 . HARLEN 457 (- 1&- 39-116-13&-133- 98- ©-2
21 . piNeh 5is - 37- 32-181-136-123- ©- 0-)
22 . ROCK FALLS 43 - 91- 33-113-113-122-131- ©-)
23 . AUBLRN =ve (- T1-112-120-135-136- 8- 9-)
24 . LF 5Es {-135-136-137-136-133- ©- ©-)
25 . FROVISS 835 (-135-135-137-138-139- 6~ @-1
2% . JEFFERSON &8ss (-135-138-137-1338-133- ©- 8-)
27 . LEST ass (-135-136-137-133-135- 8- ©-)
23 . 3TPEATOR 885 (-135-135-137-138-133- 8- 8-=)
33 . FEMLIICK &8S (-135-136-137-138-133~- ©=- ©8-)
20 . ROCHELLE &3S - 135-136-137-138-133- 0~ ©9-)
MAME TIME SCHoOL

POTTIMGER

EELVIDERE

1 1 i2:Z0
2 SMITH 2 12:23 CONANT
3 @BELS 3 12:26 (ORK,
4 W IMSINCER 4 12:32 SCHAUMBURG
S FABER - s 12t37 FRINCETON
S Lo0S 5 12:38 STERLIMG .
T 2ITNO 7 1€:33 BELVIDERE
2 PRLADING & 12198
3 GLEKSY 3 12:46
o LIASSELL 19 12147
1 SCHURE 11 1&:a7
2 DEWINIG 127 12:43
13 CHUMG i3 12153
i3 LAMHERS id 18151 EAST MOLINE
1S HILTOMN is 1252 GENESEQ
1S LCSTER 186 12:52 1GL IMNE
17 VRIEGE 17 12159 1WA CITY
13 TURF 13 12:58 EAST MOLIME
13 FEPKINS 13 18:57 GENESEQ
29 BIGGINS za 12:58 YORK
21 SHEETS 21 12:53 CONAMT
28 sMITH a2 13:01 SCHAUMBURG
23 DIELEMAN 23 13:01 2Y
29 SCHAUMER 24 13:03 SCHAUMBURG
2S5 ROEHRE 2s 13:04 GENESED
28 HOLAMD 28 13:05 COMANT
27 BROCKER 27 13:05 10WA CITY
23 CLITON 23 13:05 GENESEQ
23 BRAET 23 13:19 RCGCK  ISLAND
37 MARVEE ch TR FRINCETON
21 PALL 31 13311 OTTAWA
%2 LATERS 32 13:12 GALESBURG
33 LIEMECKE 33 131149 SCHAUMEBURG
234 ERYK 34 13119 TORK i
2T JOHNSOM 3s 13:15 1O INE

Cempe
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LOMENMICK
THAYER
THAPMAN
CLARK
SI1ERS
STENGER
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TURE,
SCHAUMBURG
ORK
GALE3BURG
DEKALE
GEMESEQ
CONANT
ROCK I3LAND
THE WY
1GwA CITY
Y

FYV

CONANT
YORK

BELY IDERE
YORK
GALESBURG
STERL ING
EAST

SELV IDERE
20 (LAM

EAST MOL INE
EAST

MOL ITNE

MOL INE
STERLING
EELY IDERE
BELY ICERE
oA CITY
FREEFORT
GEIESEQD

ol THE
EAST MOL IMNE
8T LAN
FEWIIAN
AUBURN
CDERALB
1CWA CITY
STERL ING
ZELVICERE
ZCHAUMBURG
ROCK I3LANO
110L INE
IoWwR CITY
QAT TAWA
STERLING
EAST MOLIME
FY

I0WA CITY
FREEFORT
OTTAWA
DIXON
PEWIIAN
EAST

MOL INE
ROCK FrALLS
CIAGN
GRLESBURG
HARRILEH

P

HE WA
OTTHWA
ROCK FALLS
OTTAWA
STERLING
ClAard
FREEFORT
FREEFGRT
FREEPORT
HE VAN
GIAGN

RGCK ISLARND
ECYLAN
FREEFORT
FRIMNCETCON
HNEWMAN
AUBURN




V. BOYS3({ 1@as8)5 RESULTS

WIMNING TIME: 15:33

- 2- 3- 4- S5- 6- 15- 22-)

{ . SCHAUMBURG 20 <
2 . MALIMNE 118 (- 12~ 14- 13~ 35- 36- d41-131-)
3 . COMAMT 1414 (- 13- &85- &7- 33- 43- 97- 6&-)
4 . ROCK ISLAND 191 (- 1- 7- 18- 56- S3- 63- 83-)
S . GEMESEQ 147 (- 16- &0- 24- 32- S5~ S58- 61-)
6 . EAST 223 (- 34- 37- 38- 48- 72- ?3-103-)
7 . BELYVIDERE 265 (- 11~ 33- S3- 78- 84- 82-~155-)
8 . PRINCETCM 27 (- 1@- 45- 63- 65- 89-176~ ©-)_
3 . LP 250 (- 23~ 49- SO@- B8l- &6~ I4-141-)
18 . ICUA CITY 2385 (- 30- 31- 50- 82- 83-115-133-)
11 . PV 51 (- 21- 44- B7- 85-120-147-143-)
12 . EAST MOLINE 333 (- 23~ 65- 7S5- 78-l12-122- @-)
13 . DIXON 388 (- 26- S1- §7-118-1284-126- ©-)
19 . HARLEM 404 (- S4- 71- 85- 31-103-1@5-125-)
1S . STERLIMNG 407 (- 28- 78- 38-100-102-121-161-)
15 . FEMWICK 454 (- B38- 74-105-116-150~153-167-)
17 . ROCHELLE 457 (- 17- S2-108-137-143- ©0- 0-)
18 . PROVISO 430 (- B8-101-104-133-134-154-163-)
19 . QTTALA 482 (- B2~ 36- 37-113-114-138-173-)
28 . ROCK FALLS 438 (- B84- 30-107-117-118-138-145-)
21 . GALESBURG S13 (- 57- 77- 33-118-173~- 8- 0-)
2 . NELMAN 53@ (- 345-123-132-136-143-151-155-)
23 . JEFFERSOM 618 (- 70-123-138-142~144-174- 0-)
24 . FREEPORT s5a (- 85-111-135-146~-163-164= 9=)
25 . DEKALB €35 (-~ 42-153-157-166-177- ©- 0-)
28 . BOYLAN 791 (- 43-149-162-172-178~- 0~ @-)
27 . AUBLIRM 738 (- 88-156-160-165-163- ©8- 0-)
28 . STREATOR Tas (-1287-152-170-171-175-138~- ©0-)
23 . LEST 315 (-181-182-133-184-185- 8- ©-)
NAME TIME SCHOOL
1 VESEY 1 15:33 ROCK ISLAND
2 HDEMNBERG =4 1S:44 SCHAUMBURG
2 MILLER 3 15:47 SCHAUMBURG
4 LILLEY 4 15:48 2CHAUMBURG
5 HORNSTROM 5 15:53 SCHAUMBURG
& MILLER & 15:53 SCHAUMBURG
7 TAMMER 7 16:08 ROCK ISLAND
& PHILLIFS 3 168:02 FROVISO
2 SULLIAN 3 18:11 FENWITK
10 SCHENMUN 19 16118 FRIMCETON
11 JONSSON 14 2 ) BELV IDERE
12 KRAMNEL ER 21 MOL INE
13 KLEMSKE 13 16:23 CONANT -
19 TAYLOR 14 16125 MOL INE
1S LOVE S 18:&S SCHAUNMBURG
15 VANVOOREN 15 16:26 GEMESEQ
17 MICHELL ' 17 18:28 ROCHELLE
18 HALL 18 16:26 ROCK ISLAMND
18 LOPEZ 13 16:286 MOL INE
20 BAKER ’ z9 16:27 GENESEO
21 MAMWILLER 21 161 PV
2 MARKS 22 16 SCHAUMBURG
23 ALMARAZ 23 : LP
24 GLASS 24 : GEMESEO
25 CRAZ a2s H CONANT
25 SPANGLER 28 D IXON
27 MISTRY ¥4 CONANT
23 LITLK INSON =X STERL ING
23 GELANDE 23 EAST MOLIMNE
%0 DAWSOM 3 10WA CITY
31 SEIDLER 31 10WA CITY
32 BO0ARDMAN ’ 22 , GENESEO
33 LASIELEWSKI 33 CONANT
34 JOHMS 34 16157 EAST
35 RIVERA 35 16158 MOL INE
@5 SPMET 38 16:58 MOL INE
37 NORMAM 37 18:59 EASTY
8 YATES R 3 i7t00 EAST
33 RIPPLINER 38 17:@25 BELVY IDERE
490 ALMARAZ a9 17:06 LP
41 DISMET a1 17:07 MOL INE
42 KUJNISCH g2 17:08 DEKALB
a3 HAIN : 43 17109 COMANT
94 SELLEUDD 44 17:10 Y]
a5 HIMRICHS 45 1712 NEWMAN
48 PATTERON as 17114 FRINMNCETON
47 GLOMA a7 17117 CONANT
48 CLUTTER a3 17:18 EAST
43 DITTBENNER a3 17:19 BOYLAN
S0 CARREON s 17:20 LP
S1 MCBRIDE . St 17:20 DIXON
S2 ARME s2 17:20 ROCHELLE
5% CHAPMAN s3 17:21 BELVIDERE
S4 SLACK 54 t7iage HARLEM
S5 VANVOOREN sS 17:28 GENESEO

S8 LI0QDS Se 17:28 ROCK ISLAND
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LQCKE
BASS IR
WILKENTING
ADD INK
WARLSH
MUSTERED
MORSE
VALDIVIA
CARTER
KOFATICH
ALBRECHT
GOMZEZ
FRINK
BARRY
HEMNING
WALL IM
RYDER
FLYRIN
WILSHUS0M
GATES
DUEBQIS
THOIMFSOM
PORTS
3ARZA
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BYERS3
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SCUFFHAM
HARR I3
THARP
KOEHM

w

u

bW e—0 0o

w

ao0nNn0nga

R I I I B I I B

W40 bW~ 0 WO ~J0u L 6l —

O wN oo w oo 0

mww o
Vo G W

a2

o w
LW

35
36
37
a3
as
100
181
lea

1043
105
188
187
183
103
110

112

113
114
115
118
117
118
118
12@
121
122
123
124
125
126
1ev
123
123
139
13t
132
133
134
135
135
137
133
133
14@
131
142
143
144
145
148
La7
143

NN
SR

7
7

n

1
1
1
1
{
1
1

6} G) 6 6) G 6 M
n

w W

m

T I A N S A A T
QDD UD NN —-OO 0

n

w

ma oy
w

m
ww-4§0

v
7

7

7
7

7
7
7
g
7
7
7
¥
2
7
3
3

[N
n - w

—

0 0) 0y @ 0

[
Lo6) 06 0) O
DO ~NOQ

(0]
B
e

18:43
18:449
18:45
18:45
18:147
18:43
18:54
18:55
18:3586
18:S6
*18:58
18:53
13:03
13:@49
18:07
13:03
13: 10
183:11
13:18
19:2

13:21
19:24
18:25
18:33
13:35
13:38
13143
13:486
13:48
19:48
13:43
13:352
18:53
13:86
2a:01

SCHOoOL

GALESBURG
GEMESEC
RQCK ISLANMD
1o0WwA CITY
GENESEQ
QTTAWA
FRIMCETON
ROCK FALLS
PRIMCETON
EAST MOLINE
PV

CONANT

ROCK 1SLAND
JEFFERSON
HARLEM
EAST

EARST
FENWICK
EAST MOLINE
EAST MOLIME
GALESBURG
BELVYIDERE
STERLING
ROCK FALLS
LF

10WA CITY
1owA CITY
BELWVIDERE
HARLEM

LF

DIXON
AHUBURN
ROCK ISLAND
FRINCETON
HARLEM
BELV IDERE
GALESBURG
LP
FREEPORT
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
STERL ING
FV
STERLING
FPROVISO
STERLING
HARLEM
FROVISO
FENWICK
HARLEM
ROCK FALLS
ROCHELLE
EAST

DIXON
FREEFORT
EAST MOLIME

OTTAWA
OTTAWA
10WA CITY
FEMAICK
ROCK FALLS
ROCK FALLS
GALESBURG
Fy

STERL ING
EAST MOL IME
JEFFERSON
D 1XON
HARLEM

D IXOM
STREATOR
1owA CITY
MEWMAN
ROCK FALLS
MOL INE
MEWIMAN
FROV 150
FROVISO
FREEFORT
MEWHAN
ROCHELLE
OTTALA
JEFFERSON
EOYLAN

LP
JEFFERSON
ROCHELLE
JEFFERSON
ROCK FALLS
FREEPORT
PV

MEWMAN



143
150
151
ga
153
154
1S5
1586
157
153
153
16@
181
1ea
183
184
185
156
187
152
183
170
171
172
173
174
I7S
1786
177
178
173
124

SHAMNAHAN
DEQRIQ
BUIGLEY
HAGER
BROWN
STEWART
FREEMANA
SCHEURIC
GR 1M
RACZ
LATHAM
BEAMAN
MAGER
CASTELLQ
RUFF
SHUEY
STEELE
PUEMTE
KEMNNEDY
KQELLER

SAMFORD
BRCOM
FFALZGRAF
HARTJE
CHAMBERS
JAMICKI
BACON
MOss
MARTEMNS
DITTBEMMER
STROW
CHAMFLAIN

O

143
152
151
152
153
154
155
158
157
123

152

154

168
187
168

163
170
171
172

~
w

174

7

[V IR

[ B B B B

—

DL WdOouw

LU (VR SR I VI O

AN

PV
FENWICK
NEWMAN
STREATOR
DEKALB
FROVYISO
NE WA
AUBURN
DEKALB
BELVIDERE
FENWICK
AUBURN
STERLIMG
BOYLAM
FREEPORT
FREEFORT
AUBURN
DEKALB
FENWICK
FROVISO

AUBURN
STREATOR
STRERTOR
BOYLAN
GALESBURG
JEFFERSON
STREATOR
FRIMCETON
DEKALB
BOYLAN
QTTAKA
STREATOR



F»3 BOYS(18,8) RESULTS

WIMNMING TIME: 10:S52

. SCHAUMBURG

1 7o (- 3- 7- 16- 18- &5- 37- 76-)
2 . ROCK IELAND 77 (- 8- 14- 17- 13- 22-183- B-J
3 . BELYIDERE 107 (- 8- &- &0- 34~ 36- 37~ 0-
4 . EAST MOLIME 141 (- S- @3- 31- 33- 43- 73-108-)
S . AUBURN 165 ¢=- 15- 84- 287- 48~ Sl- 77~ 34-)
8 . EAST 138 (- 18- 35- 44- 43- 50~ 63-111-)
7 . FEMWICK 183 (- 18- 28~ 33- 42- 73- 35-105-)
2 . STERLING 231 (- 21- 8- 30- 72- 50- 33- ©-)
3 . FROYISQ 236 ¢- 11- 26~ 32- 63~ 38-1l4-12l-7
19 . I0WA CITY 287 (- 4@- 45~ S4- 5B~ Ti- 35~ ?-)
11 . PRINCETOM se3 (- S3- 55- S8- B2~ 75- &3-120-)
12 . GALESBURG 324 - 1= 94- 39-102-193-105- ©-)
! 13 . BOTLAM 307 (- 38- 41- 60~ 78~ 88-101- ©-)
: 14 . FREEFDRT 313 - 2- 85- 87- 81-104-107-110-)
1S . ROCK FALLS 3249 (- 45- S7- S3- 7@~ 33- 36-106-)
18 . GEMESEQ 341 (- 61~ B4~ B6- B3~ B2~ 36~ 0-)
17 . MOLIHE 443 ¢- 13- 88- 397-125-126~ ©O- 0-)
g 3 . FY 483 (- S2- 74-112-125-126- ©- ©-)
18 . ROCHELLE Sa4d (- 47-1139-185-126-127- 0~ ©-)
; 20 . LP 556 (- 82-113-116-117-118~ 8- ©-)
f 21 . HARLEM ) 593 (- 81-1284-185-126-127- ©- ©-)
22 . STREATOR 805 (- 33-185-186-127-188- ©- @-)
. 23 . MEWMAN &11 ¢-115-182-123-125-126- ©- 0-)
i 29 . YORK 835 (-125-126-127-128-189- ©- ©0-)
2s . JEFFERSON &3S (-185-186-187-128-128- ©- 8->
! 26 . WEST 83% (-185-126-127-188-123- ©- @-)
i 27 . DEKALE &35 (-125-126-187-128-128- ©- ©-)
BU
i
! MNAME TIME SCHOOL
L PONCE 1 10:52 GALESBURG
2 YAUN 2  19:53 FREEFORT
3 uo00s : 3 1@:55 SCHAUMBURG
4 3CHWARZ 4 11:01 GALESBURG
S EMBREY S 11:23 EAST MOLINE
& GUSTAFSOM & 11:04 ROCK ISLAND
: 7 KRZIZKE 7 11:08 SCHAUMBURG ™\
. 3 JONSSOM a 11:07 BELY IDERE
! 9 ULFERTS 3  11:08 BELY IDERE
i 10 QUINTILIANG 12 FENIWICK
; 11 CASTADY 1 FROV 130
i 12 AKERLENT 12 - EAST
! 13 HUMMBARD 13 MOL INE
: 14 BELBY e ROCK ISLAMD
1S PIFPEL 15 AUBURN
18 PYE 13 SCHAUMBURG
17 HANSEN 17 ROCK 15LAND
18 MCCODY 8 ROCK ISLAMND
13 AASE 13 SCHAUMBURG
20 POLLOCK 2 EELVY IDERE
1 RYAN a1 STERL ING
22 LOFEZ 22 ROCK ISLAND
23 YIETZEN ez FENWICK
24 LATSON 24 AUBURN
S DAMZA &s SCHAUMBURG
268 BARTIK 28 FROV IS0
a7 MooR a7 RUBURN
g3 IMITH as STERL [1MG
‘22 oLIA 23 EAST MOLINE
38 REYES 30 STERL (MG
1 SEVIER 31 EAST MOL INE
32 EMITH 3= FROV 130
33 DAULK IS 33 EAST MOL INE
33 MARQUARDT 34 BELY IDERE
35 LEATHERY 35 EAST
36 ERVCKMNER 3s BELV IDERE
3V FENM 37 12:02 SCHAUMBURG
38 KALTYEN 38  12:03 BOYLAN
33 BTAMSTAKOS 33 12:0% FENWICK
4@ LEE . ae  1z:07 10WA CITY
41 QVERMAN a1 2:e8 BOYLAN
42 GALIENDA S42 12:08 FENWICK
4% FOMZALES 43 12:08 EAST MOL INE
44 CARGILL a4 1a:ty EAST
45 DERAAN 45 1awld ROCK FALLS
48 LYMCH .48 12112 10WA CITY
47 BOLE 71203 RGCHELLE
43 BOUCHARD 48 12:13 AUBURN
93 LEVEREMNZ 43 12:18 EAST
50 MARKS 5@ 12:16 EAST
S1 TISOvEC S1 12017 AUBURN
52 bALAL 52 12:18 PV
3 PATTELLI S3  12:18 FRINCETOM
54 3 ILBERHORN 54  12:18 10WA CITY
S5 SCHMIEG S5 2:13 FRINCETON

S8 LAUGHLIN =13 12:a1 10WA CITY
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NAME

3STEDER
ALLEN
NEWTON
FOWLER
CRAWFZRD
ROE3
WALL TN
MCVIETTY
STIEFEL
VIALTERS
GOEEEL
SAND
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